

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 1	5-0873	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/30)/2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	20/2015			Final action:	10/20/2015	
Title:	Resolution Authorizing Extension in Contract No. 2006-026 With Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. for the Griffin Recreation Center - Design Services Project						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Attachment A.pdf, 2. 15-0873 Corley.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Acti	on	Result
10/20/2015	1	Citv Cou	uncil		ado	pt	Pass

10/20/2015	1	City Council	adopt	Pass
10/14/2015	1	Community Services Committee	refer	
10/13/2015	1	General Government Committee	refer	
10/13/2015	1	Community Services Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

Resolution Authorizing Extension in Contract No. 2006-026 With Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. for the Griffin Recreation Center - Design Services Project

Department: Engineering & Inspections Council District: 5

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Butch Shumate, Engineering and Inspections 412-5794 Contact 2 and Phone: Wade Walcutt, Parks and Recreation 373-2964

PURPOSE:

City Council is being requested to approve the contract extension for Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. related to professional services for the construction of the Hilltop (Griffin) Recreation Center.

BACKGROUND:

The Parks and Recreation Department, along with the assistance from the Facilities Division, is in the process of developing the Marylene F. Griffin Community Park and Recreation Center into a multi-functional park facility. The first phase of the master plan included the construction of a recreation center, playground and associated parking. The City of Greensboro employed Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. as the Lead Designer for this phase of the project, which was completed in 2014. Due to the extension of services beyond the original scope of work of the project, it was necessary to retain Corley Redfoot Architects to provide additional field and contract administration services in order to complete the project.

The cost attributed to these additional services is \$24,669.00, as indicated in Attachment A, a proposal from Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. dated August 25, 2015. This item was referred to Council by the General Government and Community Services Committees.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funding for this contract is available in account 443-5010-01.5413

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

It is recommended by the Facilities Division that City Council approve the contract extension for Corley Redfoot Architects, Inc. related to professional services for the construction of the Hilltop (Griffin) Recreation Center, Contract 2006-026, in the amount of \$24,669.00.